
Senior Championship
Weston Hills Country Club- Player's Course, Weston, FL
Tuesday, September 19 - Thursday, September 21, 2006

Overall Results for Championship

Place Name Residence Club Aff il iation Rnd. 1 Rnd. 2 Rnd. 3 Total Overall +/ -

1 Diane Lang Weston, FL Weston Hills CC 74 71 69 214 -2

2 Nancy Smith North Port, FL Heron Creek G&CC - O/M 80 76 78 234 +18

3 Sisi Hedges Mulberry, FL The Club at Eaglebrooke 79 78 79 236 +20

4 Kathi Lundstrom Sewalls Point, FL The Yacht 81 81 79 241 +25

5 Janice Roberts Wilson Dade City, FL Riviera 83 81 81 245 +29

6 Debbie Mook Sang Valrico, FL River Hills 79 86 81 246 +30

7 Sharon Keil Lady Lake, FL The Villages Glenview Cha 82 85 83 250 +34

8 Susan Markin Palm Beach, FL Trump International 83 88 81 252 +36

9 Catherine Richey Winter Park, FL Country Club of Orlando 87 87 80 254 +38

T10 Meredith Wolf Wellington, FL Palm Beach Polo and 88 86 87 261 +45

T10 Susan Rampelberg Ponte Vedra Beach, FL The Plantation at Ponte V 86 84 91 261 +45

12 Joyce Martin Boca Raton, FL The Links at Boynton Beac 90 87 88 265 +49

13 Barbara Magie Wellington, FL Palm Beach Polo and 94 87 86 267 +51

14 Mary Lou Edwards Palm Harbor, FL The Eagles GC 98 84 86 268 +52

15 Kathleen Gill Homosassa, FL Southern Hills Plantation 97 93 95 285 +69

16 Lee Goscin-Penny Largo, FL The Bayou 99 90 98 287 +71

17 Early Ulrich West Palm Beach, FL Palm Beach National 104 106 93 303 +87

DID NOT FINISH

WD Patsy Ehret Stuart, FL Willoughby 82 - - 82 +10

WD Bronwyne Bruwer Tampa, FL Westchase - - - - E

WD Chris Epperly Lady Lake, FL Harbor Hills - - - - E

DQ Therese Quinn Jacksonville, FL Deerwood 80 74 - 154 +10

NC Ronnie Hall Hollywood, FL Hillcrest 87 93 86 266 +55



Senior Championship
Weston Hills Country Club- Player's Course, Weston, FL
Tuesday, September 19 - Thursday, September 21, 2006

Overall Results for Field

Place Name Residence Club Aff il iation Rnd. 1 Rnd. 2 Rnd. 3 Total Overall +/ -

1 Rita Quackenbush Ft. Myers, FL Colonial CC 86 80 92 258 +42

2 Denise Peter Weston, FL Weston Hills CC- Player's 86 86 87 259 +43

3 J. Kay Waltman Pinecrest, FL Deering Bay Yacht 92 90 94 276 +60

4 Nan Habjan Seminole, FL Clearwater 90 92 97 279 +63

5 Jan Kirchoff Coconut Grove, Fl Biltmore 95 91 97 283 +67

T6 Dolores Ainsworth Port St. Lucie, FL Palm Beach Gardens 97 92 97 286 +70

T6 Jeannette Engelmann Miami Lakes, FL Weston Hills CC 96 95 95 286 +70

8 Diane L Armet West Palm Beach, FL Palm Beach Polo and 95 91 102 288 +72

9 Diane Giordano Palm Beach Gardens, FL Bear Lakes 99 95 101 295 +79

10 Elizabeth Diego Miami, FL Biltmore 97 97 102 296 +80

11 Diane La Vecchia Weston, FL Weston Hills CC- Player's 100 100 100 300 +84

12 Carol A. Brown Palm Harbor, FL The Eagles F 102 100 101 303 +87

13 Liz Kelley Weston, FL Weston Hills CC 102 100 107 309 +93

T14 Diana Besecker Miami, FL Doral GR&S - Jim McLean 103 103 106 312 +96

T14 Jean Hand Miami, FL LaGorce 103 104 105 312 +96

16 Jeannette Sullivan Palmetto Bay, FL Redland 104 114 97 315 +99

17 Patt Sessa Pompano Beach, FL Pompano Beach Municipal 103 109 108 320 +104

18 Sandra Belkind Aventura, FL Grand Palms G&R - G/R 112 108 113 333 +117

DID NOT FINISH

WD Lynn Lionetti Davie, FL Weston Hills CC- Player's 102 35 - 137 +42

WD Carole Browne Wellington, FL Palm Beach Polo and - - - - E

WD Shelley Hopper Naples, FL Quail Creek - - - - E

WD Dean LaFerriere Tarpon Springs, FL Cypress Run - - - - E



Senior Championship
Weston Hills Country Club- Player's Course, Weston, FL
Tuesday, September 19 - Thursday, September 21, 2006

Overall Results for Flight 1

Place Name Residence Club Aff il iation Rnd. 1 Rnd. 2 Rnd. 3 Total Overall +/ -

1 Diane Lang Weston, FL Weston Hills CC 74 71 69 214 -2

2 Nancy Smith North Port, FL Heron Creek G&CC - O/M 80 76 78 234 +18

3 Sisi Hedges Mulberry, FL The Club at Eaglebrooke 79 78 79 236 +20

4 Kathi Lundstrom Sewalls Point, FL The Yacht 81 81 79 241 +25

5 Janice Roberts Wilson Dade City, FL Riviera 83 81 81 245 +29

6 Debbie Mook Sang Valrico, FL River Hills 79 86 81 246 +30

7 Sharon Keil Lady Lake, FL The Villages Glenview Cha 82 85 83 250 +34

8 Susan Markin Palm Beach, FL Trump International 83 88 81 252 +36

9 Susan Rampelberg Ponte Vedra Beach, FL The Plantation at Ponte V 86 84 91 261 +45



Senior Championship
Weston Hills Country Club- Player's Course, Weston, FL
Tuesday, September 19 - Thursday, September 21, 2006

Overall Results for Flight 1 1st Round

Place Name Residence Club Aff il iation Rnd. 1 Rnd. 2 Rnd. 3 Total Overall +/ -

1 Rita Quackenbush Ft. Myers, FL Colonial CC 86 80 92 258 R. Quackenbush Lost 13 down

2 Denise Peter Weston, FL Weston Hills CC- Player's 86 86 87 259 D. Peter Lost 17 down

T3 Jeannette Sullivan Palmetto Bay, FL Redland 104 114 97 315 J. Sullivan Lost 25 down

T3 Jeannette Engelmann Miami Lakes, FL Weston Hills CC 96 95 95 286 J. Engelmann Lost 25 down

T3 Diane L Armet West Palm Beach, FL Palm Beach Polo and 95 91 102 288 D. Armet Lost 25 down

T3 Jan Kirchoff Coconut Grove, Fl Biltmore 95 91 97 283 J. Kirchoff Lost 25 down

T7 Patt Sessa Pompano Beach, FL Pompano Beach Municipal 103 109 108 320 P. Sessa Lost 27 down

T7 Sandra Belkind Aventura, FL Grand Palms G&R - G/R 112 108 113 333 S. Belkind Lost 27 down

T7 Diana Besecker Miami, FL Doral GR&S - Jim McLean 103 103 106 312 D. Besecker Lost 27 down

T7 Diane La Vecchia Weston, FL Weston Hills CC- Player's 100 100 100 300 D. La Vecchia Lost 27 down

T7 Elizabeth Diego Miami, FL Biltmore 97 97 102 296 E. Diego Lost 27 down

T7 J. Kay Waltman Pinecrest, FL Deering Bay Yacht 92 90 94 276 J. Waltman Lost 27 down

T7 Nan Habjan Seminole, FL Clearwater 90 92 97 279 N. Habjan Lost 27 down

T14 Liz Kelley Weston, FL Weston Hills CC 102 100 107 309 L. Kelley Lost 29 down

T14 Jean Hand Miami, FL LaGorce 103 104 105 312 J. Hand Lost 29 down

T14 Diane Giordano Palm Beach Gardens, FL Bear Lakes 99 95 101 295 D. Giordano Lost 29 down

T14 Carol A. Brown Palm Harbor, FL The Eagles F 102 100 101 303 C. Brown Lost 29 down

T14 Dolores Ainsworth Port St. Lucie, FL Palm Beach Gardens 97 92 97 286 D. Ainsworth Lost 29 down

DID NOT FINISH

WD Lynn Lionetti Davie, FL Weston Hills CC- Player's 102 35 - 137 L. Lionetti 29 down

WD Carole Browne Wellington, FL Palm Beach Polo and - - - - C. Browne 29 down

WD Shelley Hopper Naples, FL Quail Creek - - - - S. Hopper 29 down

WD Dean LaFerriere Tarpon Springs, FL Cypress Run - - - - D. LaFerriere 29 down



Senior Championship
Weston Hills Country Club- Player's Course, Weston, FL
Tuesday, September 19 - Thursday, September 21, 2006

Overall Results for Flight 1 1st Round

Place Name Residence Club Aff il iation
Rnd.

1
Rnd.

2
Rnd.

3
Total Overall +/ -

1 Rita Quackenbush Ft. Myers, FL Colonial CC 86 80 92 258 R. Quackenbush Lost 6 down

T2
Janice Roberts
Wilson

Dade City, FL Riviera
83 81 81 245 J. Wilson Lost 8 down

T2 Diane Lang Weston, FL Weston Hills CC 74 71 69 214 D. Lang Lost 8 down

T2 Denise Peter Weston, FL Weston Hills CC- Player's 86 86 87 259 D. Peter Lost 8 down

5 Nancy Smith North Port, FL Heron Creek G&CC - O/M 80 76 78 234 N. Smith Lost 10 down

T6 Lee Goscin-Penny
Largo, FL The Bayou

99 90 98 287
L. Goscin-Penny Lost 12

down

T6 Early Ulrich West Palm Beach, FL Palm Beach National 104 106 93 303 E. Ulrich Lost 12 down

T6 Kathleen Gill Homosassa, FL Southern Hills Plantation 97 93 95 285 K. Gill Lost 12 down

T6 Patt Sessa Pompano Beach, FL Pompano Beach Municipal 103 109 108 320 P. Sessa Lost 12 down

T6 Jeannette Sullivan Palmetto Bay, FL Redland 104 114 97 315 J. Sullivan Lost 12 down

T6 Sandra Belkind Aventura, FL Grand Palms G&R - G/R 112 108 113 333 S. Belkind Lost 12 down

T6 Barbara Magie Wellington, FL Palm Beach Polo and 94 87 86 267 B. Magie Lost 12 down

T6 Mary Lou Edwards Palm Harbor, FL The Eagles GC 98 84 86 268 M. Edwards Lost 12 down

T6 Liz Kelley Weston, FL Weston Hills CC 102 100 107 309 L. Kelley Lost 12 down

T6 Diana Besecker Miami, FL Doral GR&S - Jim McLean 103 103 106 312 D. Besecker Lost 12 down

T6 Jean Hand Miami, FL LaGorce 103 104 105 312 J. Hand Lost 12 down

T6 Catherine Richey Winter Park, FL Country Club of Orlando 87 87 80 254 C. Richey Lost 12 down

T6 Meredith Wolf Wellington, FL Palm Beach Polo and 88 86 87 261 M. Wolf Lost 12 down

T6 Joyce Martin Boca Raton, FL The Links at Boynton Beac 90 87 88 265 J. Martin Lost 12 down

T6 Diane Giordano
Palm Beach Gardens,
FL

Bear Lakes
99 95 101 295 D. Giordano Lost 12 down

T6 Diane La Vecchia Weston, FL Weston Hills CC- Player's 100 100 100 300 D. La Vecchia Lost 12 down

T6 Carol A. Brown Palm Harbor, FL The Eagles F 102 100 101 303 C. Brown Lost 12 down

T6 Sharon Keil
Lady Lake, FL The Villages Glenview

Cha
82 85 83 250 S. Keil Lost 12 down

T6 Susan Rampelberg Ponte Vedra Beach, FL The Plantation at Ponte V 86 84 91 261 S. Rampelberg Lost 12 down

T6 Susan Markin Palm Beach, FL Trump International 83 88 81 252 S. Markin Lost 12 down

T6 Dolores Ainsworth Port St. Lucie, FL Palm Beach Gardens 97 92 97 286 D. Ainsworth Lost 12 down

T6 Jeannette Engelmann Miami Lakes, FL Weston Hills CC 96 95 95 286 J. Engelmann Lost 12 down

T6 Elizabeth Diego Miami, FL Biltmore 97 97 102 296 E. Diego Lost 12 down

T6 Kathi Lundstrom Sewalls Point, FL The Yacht 81 81 79 241 K. Lundstrom Lost 12 down

T6 Debbie Mook Sang Valrico, FL River Hills 79 86 81 246 D. Mook Sang Lost 12 down

T6 J. Kay Waltman Pinecrest, FL Deering Bay Yacht 92 90 94 276 J. Waltman Lost 12 down

T6 Diane L Armet West Palm Beach, FL Palm Beach Polo and 95 91 102 288 D. Armet Lost 12 down

T6 Jan Kirchoff Coconut Grove, Fl Biltmore 95 91 97 283 J. Kirchoff Lost 12 down

T6 Sisi Hedges Mulberry, FL The Club at Eaglebrooke 79 78 79 236 S. Hedges Lost 12 down

T6 Nan Habjan Seminole, FL Clearwater 90 92 97 279 N. Habjan Lost 12 down

DID NOT FINISH

WD Lynn Lionetti Davie, FL Weston Hills CC- Player's 102 35 - 137 L. Lionetti 12 down

WD Patsy Ehret Stuart, FL Willoughby 82 - - 82 P. Ehret 12 down

WD Carole Browne Wellington, FL Palm Beach Polo and - - - - C. Browne 12 down

WD Bronwyne Bruwer Tampa, FL Westchase - - - - B. Bruwer 12 down

WD Chris Epperly Lady Lake, FL Harbor Hills - - - - C. Epperly 12 down



WD Shelley Hopper Naples, FL Quail Creek - - - - S. Hopper 12 down

WD Dean LaFerriere Tarpon Springs, FL Cypress Run - - - - D. LaFerriere 12 down

DQ Therese Quinn Jacksonville, FL Deerwood 80 74 - 154 T. Quinn 8 down

NC Ronnie Hall Hollywood, FL Hillcrest 87 93 86 266 R. Hall Lost 12 and 1



Senior Championship
Weston Hills Country Club- Player's Course, Weston, FL
Tuesday, September 19 - Thursday, September 21, 2006

Overall Results for Flight 2

Place Name Residence Club Aff il iation Rnd. 1 Rnd. 2 Rnd. 3 Total Overall +/ -

1 Catherine Richey Winter Park, FL Country Club of Orlando 87 87 80 254 +38

2 Meredith Wolf Wellington, FL Palm Beach Polo and 88 86 87 261 +45

3 Joyce Martin Boca Raton, FL The Links at Boynton Beac 90 87 88 265 +49

4 Barbara Magie Wellington, FL Palm Beach Polo and 94 87 86 267 +51

5 Mary Lou Edwards Palm Harbor, FL The Eagles GC 98 84 86 268 +52

6 Kathleen Gill Homosassa, FL Southern Hills Plantation 97 93 95 285 +69

7 Lee Goscin-Penny Largo, FL The Bayou 99 90 98 287 +71

8 Early Ulrich West Palm Beach, FL Palm Beach National 104 106 93 303 +87

DID NOT FINISH

NC Ronnie Hall Hollywood, FL Hillcrest 87 93 86 266 +55



Senior Championship
Weston Hills Country Club- Player's Course, Weston, FL
Tuesday, September 19 - Thursday, September 21, 2006

Overall Results for Flight 3

Place Name Residence Club Aff il iation Rnd. 1 Rnd. 2 Rnd. 3 Total Overall +/ -

1 Rita Quackenbush Ft. Myers, FL Colonial CC 86 80 92 258 +42

2 Denise Peter Weston, FL Weston Hills CC- Player's 86 86 87 259 +43

3 J. Kay Waltman Pinecrest, FL Deering Bay Yacht 92 90 94 276 +60

4 Nan Habjan Seminole, FL Clearwater 90 92 97 279 +63

5 Jan Kirchoff Coconut Grove, Fl Biltmore 95 91 97 283 +67

T6 Dolores Ainsworth Port St. Lucie, FL Palm Beach Gardens 97 92 97 286 +70

T6 Jeannette Engelmann Miami Lakes, FL Weston Hills CC 96 95 95 286 +70

8 Diane L Armet West Palm Beach, FL Palm Beach Polo and 95 91 102 288 +72



Senior Championship
Weston Hills Country Club- Player's Course, Weston, FL
Tuesday, September 19 - Thursday, September 21, 2006

Overall Results for Flight 4

Place Name Residence Club Aff il iation Rnd. 1 Rnd. 2 Rnd. 3 Total Overall +/ -

1 Diane Giordano Palm Beach Gardens, FL Bear Lakes 99 95 101 295 +79

2 Elizabeth Diego Miami, FL Biltmore 97 97 102 296 +80

3 Diane La Vecchia Weston, FL Weston Hills CC- Player's 100 100 100 300 +84

4 Carol A. Brown Palm Harbor, FL The Eagles F 102 100 101 303 +87

5 Liz Kelley Weston, FL Weston Hills CC 102 100 107 309 +93

T6 Diana Besecker Miami, FL Doral GR&S - Jim McLean 103 103 106 312 +96

T6 Jean Hand Miami, FL LaGorce 103 104 105 312 +96

8 Jeannette Sullivan Palmetto Bay, FL Redland 104 114 97 315 +99

9 Patt Sessa Pompano Beach, FL Pompano Beach Municipal 103 109 108 320 +104

10 Sandra Belkind Aventura, FL Grand Palms G&R - G/R 112 108 113 333 +117


